## AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998, by and between the County of Nassau, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as COUNTY, and the NORTHEAST FLORIDA FAIR ASSOCIATION, hereinafter referred to as FAIR ASSOCIATION.

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County, Florida to have a Northeast Florida Fair Association for the betterment and enjoyment by all the citizens of Nassau County, Florida.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. For and in consideration of the sum of \$5,040.00, the FAIR ASSOCIATION does hereby agree to perform services that will benefit the residents of Nassau County. Said services to include but not be limited to:
  - a. Promotion of agriculture and extension services in conjunction with the county
  - b. Improvement of capital projects on the fair grounds located in Callahan, Florida.
  - c. Sponsor the annual Northeast Florida Fair.
- 2. The FAIR ASSOCIATION shall make their financial records available to the COUNTY for purposes of an audit, if requested by the COUNTY.

	IN	WITNES	S WHE	REOF,	the p	barti	es	hereto	have	duly	executed
this	Agr	reement	this	_ 6 th	day	of _	Ν	ovemb	<u>e/</u>		, 1998.

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED IN THE PRESENCE OF:

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ITS: CHAIRMAN

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

County, Attourey

Approved as to form:

NORTHEAST FLORIDA FAIR ASSOCIATION

**PRESIDENT**